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Working Group Membership List 
2014/2015 

 
 
1. City Finance Manager 

Dennis Feller, Finance Director 
City of Lakeville 
20195 Holyoke Avenue 
Lakeville, MN  55044 
(952) 985-4481  
dfeller@lakevillemn.gov  

 
 
2. Defined Contribution Plans 

Aaron Johnston, Treasurer 
Coon Rapids Fire Relief Association 
2831 – 113th Avenue NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
(763) 767-6429  
ajohnston@coonrapidsmn.gov  

 
 
3. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Kevin Wall, President 
Lower Saint Croix Valley Fire Relief Association  
P.O. Box 234 
Lake St. Croix Beach, MN 55043 
(651) 436-8870 
wallkcw@gmail.com  

 
 
4. Legislative Commission on Pensions & Retirement 

Lawrence A. Martin, Director 
55 State Office Building  
Saint Paul, MN  55155 
(651) 296-2750 
lisa.dieslin@lcpr.leg.mn 
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5. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Bruce Hemstad, Secretary 
Bemidji Fire Relief Association  
318 – 5th Street N.W. 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 766-0014   
bruce.hemstad@gmail.com  

 
 

6. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association/Monthly Plans 
Nyle Zikmund, Chief 
Spring Lake Park, Blaine & Mounds View Fire Department  
1710 County Highway 10 NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 
(763) 786-4436   
nzikmund@sbmfire.com 

 
 

7. Defined Benefit Monthly/Lump Sum Combination Plans 
Dave Ganfield, President 
Apple Valley Fire Relief Association  
7100 – 147th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN  55124 
(612) 598-6369 
dganfield@hotmail.com 

 
 

8. Minnesota State Fire Department Association  
Mark Rosenblum, Member 
Golden Valley Fire Relief Association 
6325 Olympia Street 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 
(612) 597-2096 
valleyfire25@yahoo.com  

 
 

9. City Official  
Steve Donney, Mayor 
City of Harmony 
PO Box 175 
Harmony, MN 55939 
(507) 951-4320 
stdonney2002@yahoo.com 
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10. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Dave Jaeger, Vice President 
Mahnomen Fire Relief Association 
116 SW Roosevelt Street 
Mahnomen, MN  56557 
(218) 935-5668 
jaegerd68@gmail.com  

 
 

11. Defined Contribution Plans 
Bruce Roed, Trustee 
Mentor Fire Relief Association 
14945 Maple Inn Road S.E. 
Mentor, MN 56736 
(320) 333-2817  

 bruce.roed@state.mn.us  
 

 
12. State Auditor Rebecca Otto 

Suite 500 
525 Park Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@osa.state.mn.us 

 
  
 


